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Smith L. Green (6252356) Radio Messages
T/Sgt. 31% infantry
Manila, P.1. Sender:

Cigarettes Full Name:
Morino — 2 Nationality:
Woods -2 Age:
Cook -2 Rank:
Leininger — 2 Branch of service:
Agnes —2
Ragsdale Addressee:
Bryk Full Name:
McDavitt — 2 Occupation:
Lee Relation to sender:

Address:

Country:
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1. Showers:

2. YASUME every Sunday — More free time
3. Windows open all night

4. Drill: no walking

5. Heavy duty ??7?? give food
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20-6-16
30 men leaving to-day. 302
Remaining in camp.
1. Rice; greens & daikon; soup
2. Rice; daikon; soup (rutabaga)
3. Rice; kafir corn gravy (good)
Tiki gravy; beans; (good)
KAMI GUMI — 65 (Yd. 50 — Ship 15 — 8/7)
0O.D.—ISHIDA
30 MEN LEFT — WORKED ON RE-
ORGANIZATION AND RE-NUMBERING
20-6-17
YASUME — ALL HANDS
REORGANIZED SQUADS — RENUMBERED
ALL MEN — MOVED — CLEANED UP
BARRACKS —SHOOK OUT AND SUNNED
BLANKETS — MISTAKEN ORDERS
SOME PUNISHMENT AND MUCH
TALKING
(over)
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20-6-17 (con)
1. Rice; greens; good gravy
2. Rice; good flour gravy
3. 2 Buns; thick SPAM
Gravy; tiki gravy; thin
Green gravy; meat sauce

0.D. — Morino
AIR RAID — 11:30P 11:30P 12:00M

20-6-18
KAMI GUMI 65 (Yd. 50 — Ship 15)(8/7)
1. Rice; greens; bean mush soup
2. Rice; daikon; soup; rutabaga,
Over 1% cups very thick
3. Rice; flour gravy w/-greens;
Green gravy; tiki gravy w/ bean
Mash; very thick
0.D. AGOOD ONE
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20-6-19
KAMI GUMI — 60 — (Yd. 45 — ship 15 6/9)
1. Rice; greens; soup; good
2. Rice; dried minnows; rutabaga
Soup (very good)
3. Rice (1/2 T.B. tab) — soy beans;
Green soup; tiki gravy
Finished work 10:00A — cleaned up
Shack and went in after
Dinner
0O.D. — NEWEST ONE

20-6-20
AIR RAIDS — 8:00A — 9:00A (A.A.)
KAMI GUMI — 60 (Yd. 50 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; daikons; daikon & bean mash

No greens

2. Rice; dried fish; rutabaga soup.
3. Rice; steamed skate; beef &
Onion stew
0.D. — New one w/ glasses
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20-6-21 “SUMMER”

AIR RAID — 83:9A — 12:00N
KAMI GUMI — 65 - (Yd 55 — Ship 15 (8/7))
1. Rice; onion soup; onion & bean mash
Soup
2. Rice; dried fish; soup
3. Rice; fish gizz; onion & flour
Gravy; tiki gravy.
CAPT. SEIDS BIRTHDAY —
AIR RAIDS — LONGS & SHIRTS 1200M
0O.D.—4 EYED MONSTER
20-6-22
AIR RAIDS — Plenty!!! — 2 in P.M.
KAMI GUMI — 55 (Yd 44 — Ship 11 5/6)
1. Rice; onion soup; bean mash soup
2. Rice; dried fish
3. Rice; fish gizz; beans &
Onion; tiki gravy
To work at 12:00N
0.D. - OMIYOMAE
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20-6-23
AIR RAIDS — 8:00A. —
KAMI GUMI — 55 (Yd 45 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; onion soup; bean mash soup
2. Rice; dried fish; rutabaga soup
Thick gumbo  canteen cup
Double rice; greens (lambs quarters)
3. Rice (1/2 + TB) fish gizz; Paté
Gizz; flour gravy; tiki gravy
% Red cross box issued sans
Meat, jam butter, fruit, sugar
& cigarettes & gum.
Had coffee; all milk, candy & cheese
20-6-24
KAMI GUMI — 46 (Yd 36 — Ship — 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; greens; soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup (sour dock)
3. Rice; soy beans (good) — fish
Gizz; tiki gravy; raisin &
Jam muffin; % can butter
0.D. — School Teacher
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20-6-25

KAMI GUMI — 50 (Yd 40 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; onion soup; bean mash soup

2. Rice; bean mash; soup

3. Rice; fish gizz; flour &

Onion gravy; tiki gravy

O.D. - ISHIDA

Conference of C.O., ISHIDA,

SUJINA & SQUAD LEADERS
20-6-26

KAMI GUMI — 55 — Yd 45 — Ship 10 5/5)

1. Rice; onion soup; soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup w
Cabbage leaves

3. Rice; dried fish gizz; kafir corn

Gravy; tiki gravy; baked spuds
0O.D. —The best one

AIR RAID —7:30-8:15-10:30-1:00
Returned to camp — bombing nearby — back

To mill — ate — work at 1:00P

Page 10
20-6-27
KAMI GUMI — 55 — (Yd. 45 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; greens; good bean mash soup
2. Rice; seaweed; soup w/ daikon tops
3. Rice (1/2 tab) — fish gizz
Kafir corn & spud gravy
Tiki gravy
0.D. SUJINA
20-6-28
KAMI GUMI 53 (Yd 43 — Ship 10) 5/5
1. Rice; greens; soup
2. Rice; seaweed; soup — w/
Cabbage & beans; 2 dippers
3. Rice; fish gizz, red
Beans & spuds; tiki gravy

0.D. —my friend
20-6-29
AIR RAIDS —2:30-3:00 - &

4:00 (approx. time) Heard
Some bombs



Page 11
20-6-29 (con)

KAMI GUMI — 54 (Yd 39 — Ship 15-9/6)

1. Rice; bitter greens; soup w/
Bean curd.
2. Rice; seaweed; soup w/ daikon
Tops. ~Got cabbage & fish eggs
For to-morrow™
3. Rice; % kafir gravy; tiki
Gravy; green gizz; % tab
0.D. - Morino

20-6-30
KAMI GUMI 49 (Yd 39 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; greens; soup
2. Rice; seaweed; soup w/
Cabbages beans & fish eggs — 2
Dippers plus
3. Rice; flour gravy; green
Gizz (big hit) tiki gravy
0.D. — Good one w/ glasses

Page 12
20-7-1
YASUME EXCEPT FOR 50 ORE
YARD AND 50 COAL.
1. Rice; greens; good gravy
2. Rice; big greens & bean mash
Hit.
3. Riee 2 buns; beans & onions;
Greens w/ bean mash; raisin pie;
0.D.—Best one
20-7-2
Kei Sagyo — 40
1. Rice; greens; watery soup
2. Rice; dried fish; soup
CutT.B
3. Rice; flour gravy; flour
Gravy w/ onions; tiki gravy
0.D. —my friend
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20-7-3
KAMI GUMI
1. Rice; onion soup; thin soup
w/ bean mash
2. Rice; bean mash; soup w/ beans
3. Rice; soy beans w/ onions;
Good hit; greens; tiki gravy;
0.D. —Best one

20-7-4
“INDEPENDENCE DAY”
FIREWORKS!! —11:30P — 3:00A
1. Rice (2/3 ration) — onion soup;
Fair soup w/ bean mash;
2. Rice (2/3) — bean mash; soup,
Onions & beans (very good)
3. Rice; Rice & onion gumbo; (2/3)
Greens; kafir courn soup.
0.D. — School Teacher
“Photo Joe” over twice
KAMI GUMI — 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 6/4)
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20-7-5
KAMI GUMI — 55 (Yd. 45 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice 2/3 greens; thin soup
2. Rice 2/3; bean mash; Lamb’s
Quarters & camp rice soup 2
3. Rice 2/3 — beans; flour & onion
Gravy; greens, bitter.
0.D. - Morino
“Fatso”, “Old Corp.”, & “Capt. Easy” to
Army. All mill guards supposed
To go tomorrow. Photo Joe 3 times
20-7-6
KAMI GUMI — 45 (Yd 30 — Ship 15 —11/4)
1. Rice 2/3; bitter greens; soup.
2. Rice 2/3 bean mash; soup w/ rice;
Cabbage & carrot tops; lamb’s quarters
3. Rice 2/3 beans; stewed spuds
0.D. — “SPECS”
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20-7-7
Repeat performance last night!!
KAMI GUMI — 40 (Yd. 30 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; 2/3 greens; grain; beans
& spud mixture
2. Rice 2/3; bean mash; lamb gtrs.
Soup.
3. Rice (tb); red beans; spud
Soup w/ butter; baked salt fish.
0.D. — 4 eyed monster

20-7-8
“Rescript Day” — 43 mos of war
KAMI GUMI — 40 — (Yd 30 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice (short) greens & spuds; fish
Head & bean mash soup
2. Rice; (short); bean mash; soup,
Cabbage, Potato, onion, cabbage stew gift
3. Rice; (short) — SPAM & ONION
HASH; kafir corn soup; Baked salt
0.D. - OMIYOMAE fish
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20-7-9 39 mos prisoner

KAMI GUMI - 51 (Yd 41 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice (short) — baked onion soup
Very good; fish head soup (very thick)
2. Rice (T.B.) bean mash; soup; thin
3. Rice; (short), kafir corn gravy;
Fish gizz.
0.D. —New Q.M. CORP
Emergency at noon, went outside
Mill until all clear.

20-7-10
KAMI GUMI — 50 (Yd. 40 — Ship 10 — 5/5)
1. Rice; 2/3 thin soup; baked onion soup
2. Rice 2/3 bean mash; soup w/
Lamb’s quarters; morning glory roots
3. Rice (TB?) — soy beans (good) —
Baked salt fish; tiki gravy
O.D. SUJINA
AIR RAID —TO CAMPM AT 1:00-TO
WORK AT 2:00P. Eggplant in

rice
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20-9-11
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; eggplant & onion soup
2. Rice; bean mash; thin soup.
3. Rice; baked salt fish; red
Beans & spuds lamb’s qgtrs..
0.D. - KAIGUN
20-9-12
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10) 5/5
1. Rice; eggplant soup onion soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup w/ lamb’s qgtrs.
3. Rice; soy beans; greens
And dried fish soup
0.D. — My Friend.
20-9-13
Short blasts last night
KAMI GUMI — 70 — (Yd. 60 — Ship 10) 5/5
1. Rice; onion soup w/ grain;
Greens soup w/ grain.
2. Rice; bean mash; soup
w/ soy beans — 20 fags.
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3. Rice; red beans &

Spuds; baked salt fish;
Tiki gravy.
0.D. = Crummy
20-7-14
KAMI GUMI 60 — (Yd 50 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; eggplant soup; bean
Mash soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup lamb’s qtrs.
w/ plenty beans & garlic
3. Gumbo; of grain, eggplant,
onions etc. red hot peppers.
0.D. —School Teacher
20-7-15
YASUME — ALL HANDS
1. Rice; bean mash soup;
Eggpla greens
2. Rice; tiki gravy
Fish gizz
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3. Rice; soy beans, good; corned beef spam

Onion & spud stew; prune
Pudding. Hot peppers
0.D. Morino
1245P 130P
Air Raid shorts 815P — all clear 940P
Several more longs during night
20-7-16
KAMI GUMI 56 (Yd. 45 — Ship 11 {6/5})
1. Rice; spud & eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash; red peppers
Soup w/ beans
3. Rice; baked salt fish; soy
Beans; good onion soup;
Red peppers; ground peppers
0.D. MIYOMAE
20-7-17
KAMI GUMI — 54 (Yd — 44 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; good onion stew
2. Rice; bean mash; red peppers
Soup; lambs qtrs..
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3. Rice; red beans; fish gizz w/
Onions — (Tea bowl +) — pepper gizz
0.D. —Best one
20-7-18
KAMI GUMI — 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; onion soup; pepper gizz
2. Rice; bean mash; soup; lambs gtrs..
3. Rice; baked salt fish; soy beans;
Onions; red pepper & rice has;
Little corned beef — very hot
0.D. —Spec’s
Lee, #169, injured left hand 3:00P
20-7-19
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; onion soup, good

2. Rice; bean mash; soup; lambs gtrs. George

3. Rice; fish gizz; red beans w/ little
Corned beef; pepper sauce; toasted tiki
0.D. — 4 eyed Monster

Emergency Alarm 9:30A No warning
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20-7-20
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd. 40 — Ship10 6/4)
1. Rice; eggplant & lamb qtrs. Soup
2. Rice; bean mash; (soup w/ beans
Yellow daikon)
3. Rice; soy beans, very good; egg-
Plant & onion soup
0.D. —SUJINA
20-7-21
KAMI GUMI — 48 (Yd 33 — Ship 15 9/6)
1. Rice; Eggplant & onion soup
2. Rice; yellow daikons (3) — soup
w/ few beans
3. Rice; red beans; eggplant & onion
Soup; tiki gravy; toasted tiki
0.D. - New Q.M. Corporal
RAIN — NO WORK IN A.M.
20-7-22
KAMI GUMI 44 — (Yd. 34 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; eggplant & onion soup
2. Rice; bean mash; daikon; soup
LEE #169 Cook
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3. Rice w/ eggplant; dried fish

Gizz w/ onions; soy beans, good;

Tiki gravy

0.D. — KAIGUN

AIR RAIDS — 4:30A — 900A — 10:00A
© 2 ®

11:45A —12:00N — 1:40P — 8:45P

180 bags soy beans came in to-day
20-7-23

KAMI GUMI — 45 (Yd 35 — Ship 10 - 5/5)

1. Rice; eggplant and onion soup

2. rice; bean mash; daikon; soup w/

Beans, potatoes & onions + 3 bentos;

Pig weeds, plenty

3. Rice (2/3 t.b.) — Big bowl soy beans w/

Meat stock; potato & eggplant stew;

Toasted tiki

0.D. = Crummy
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20-7-24
KAMI GUMI 43 — (Yd 33 — Ship 10) 5/5
1. Rice; eggplant & spud soup
2. Rice; bean mash; daikon
3. Rice (2/3 TB) — beans, good; -
Tomato stew
0.D. My Friend
2 emergency signals in A.M.
To work at 8:40 — outside mill
At 9:15 — to CAMP — 11:30 lunch
20-7-25
KAMI GUMI 44 — (Yd. 34 — Ship 10 (5/5))
1. Rice; tomato soup
2. Rice; bean mash; daikon; soup
Double ration rice w/ beans, sprouts
3. Rice; beans; eggplant, tomatoes
& spud stew
0.D. — Morino
2 emergency alarms in A.M.
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20-7-26
KAMI GUMI — 54 — (Yd. 44 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; fish soup; beans
2. Rice; bean mash; soup; w/ beans
Greens, lamb’s qtrs. & pig weed
3. Rice; soy beans & dried daikons
ground
(very good); dried fish gravy; tiki
0.D. - MIYOMAE
Cleveland & Stevens — oil workers
- Left to day for parts unknown
20-7-27
KAMI GUMI — 45 — (Yd 35 — Ship 10 5/5)
1. Rice; tomato & eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup
3. Eggplant gumbo; soy beans &
Dried daikon w/ meat stock;
Spud & meat stew w/ onions
0.D.—Beatone
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20-7-28 KAMI GUMI - Kino
Tops & Niday’s Birthday Onajie

1. Rice; eggplant & onion soup salty

2. Rice; bean mash; soup w/

Greens; pig weeds

3. Rice (1/2 T.B.) — soy beans w/

Dried daikons; spud & onion

Stew.

O.D. —Spec’s

4 emergency alarms today

Plenty more at night — ACTION!!
20-7-29

KAMI GUMI — 45 (Yd. 35 — Ship 10 6/4

1. Rice; eggplant soup

2. Rice; bean mash; soup

3. Rice (almost % t.b.) — soy beans &

Dried daikon (big bowl) spud &

Onion stew — good — cookie & 1/3

0.D. 4 eyed monster

3 alerts
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20-7-30
KAMI GUMI 40 — (Yd — 38 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; good eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash
3. Rice (1/2 t.b.) — soy beans & dried
Daikons; spud & onion stew
0.D. —School Teacher
Went to work at 8:15 —
Got to mill — AIR RAID RETURNED
DIDN’T GO BACK — CONINUOUS RAID
UNTIL ABOUT 4:00P — SOME CLOSE
20-7-31
6 YRS ON THIS HITCH —
KAMI GUMI — 48 (Yd 38 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; eggplant soup (good)
2. Rice; bean mash; soup w/ one onion
3. Rice (1/2 t.b.) — soy beans w/ dried daikon;
Spud & daikon stew; dry tiki; pepper
0O.D. - WATANABE
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20-8-1
Re-enlisted today —
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd. 40 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup
3. soy beans w/ dried daikons;
Wheat, spud & onion stew; tiki; peppers
0.D. —Kaigun

20-8-2
KAMI GUMI — 45 (Yd. 35 — Ship 10 — 6/4)
1. Rice (lugao) — eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup (pretty good

For camp)

3. Rice (1/2 tb) — (lugao) — soy beans w/
Flour; spud & onion stew; tiki
Cooked peppers
0.D. —SUIJINA
OUT OF MILL AT NOON — BACK
AT 1:20P — SMALL PLANES

20-8-3
KAMI GUMI — 45 — (Yd 35 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; (lugao) spud & onion

soup
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2. Rice; bean mash; soup

3. Rice (1/2 tb) — soy beans; spud &
Onion stew. Tiki; pepper onion
Gizz

0.D. — My friend

20-8-4
KAMI GUMI — 53 (Yd. 38 — Ship 15 10/5)
1. Rice; spud soup
2. Rice bean mash; soup
3. Rice (1/2) — spud, onion & meat
Stew; soy beans; tiki; stewed peppers
0.D. —Best one

20-8-5
KAMI GUMI — 53 (Yd. 38 — Ship 15 9/6
1. Rice; Eggplant soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup
3. Rice (1/2) tomato & onion stew; spud
& onions — tiki; peppers
0.D. - MIYOMAE
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20-8-6
KAMI GUMI 48 — (Yd. 38 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; tomato & onion soup
2. Rice; bean mash; soup w/
Moldy beans (Almost 1 cup)
3. Rice (1/2 tb) — soybeans; tiki;
Peppers
0.D.-“Crum”
20-8-7
KAMI GUMI — 45 — (Yd. 35— Ship— 10 6/4)
1. Rice; potato & onion soup.
2. Rice; bean mash; soup
3. Soy beans; tomato, onion &
Kafir corn soup
0.D. —Specs
Plenty raids day & night
20-8-8
“Recript Day” — 44 mos. WAR
KAMI GUMI — 45 — (Yd 35 — Ship 10 6/4
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1. Rice; Potato & onion soup

2. Rice; bean mash; soup
3. Tomato & kafir corn gumbo —
Soybeans; tiki; peppers.
0.D. —Morino -
So many raids now — No use
Writing down all — out of mill once
20-8-9

40 months as “Prisoner of War”
KAMI GUMI 49 — (Yd. 39 — Ship 10 (6/4)
1. Rice; tomato & onion soup
2. Rice; daikon; soup w/ lambs
Quarters; lamb’s quarters
3. Rice; soy beans; tomato
Soup; peppers
0O.D. — New one with large

Ears — “JUGHEAD.”
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20-8-10
KAMI GUMI — 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 6/4
1. Rice; eggplant soup
2. Rice; daikon; soup — lambs qtrs.
3. Rice; soy beans; eggplant soup
0.D.— MONSTER
“UNCLE JOE” and his
Big Red Team joined
Us yesterday at 3:00 P.M.

20-8-11
KAMI GUMI — 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10 6/4)
1. Rice; eggplant soup.
2. Rice; daikon; soup w/ cow feed
3. Soy beans; eggplant
Gumbo.
0.D. —Watanabe

20-8-12
YASUME — ALL HANDS
TOTAL REST - SWIMMING
PARTY IN AFTERNOON
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1. Rice; good eggplant soup.

2. Rice; Brown gravy with
Onions.
3. White rice; salmon, onion
& pepper gizz; soy beans
Pumpkin gravy, very good.
0.D. —Kaigun
20-8-13
KAMI GUMI 50 — (Yd 40 — Ship 10) 6/4
1. Rice; eggplant soup
2. Rice; daikon; soup
3. Rice & onion gumbo; soy
Beans; gravy
0.D. —Specs
20-8-14
KAMI GUMI 49 — (Yd 39 — Ship 10) 6/4
1. Rice; eggplant & green soup
2. Rice; daikon; seup
Too many air raids for soup.
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Ate lunch in camp went to mill.

AIR raid — No work back to camp at 3
3. Kafir, soy beans; spud &
Sweet pepper soup.
0.D. —was the best one
20-8-15
KAMI GUMI 44 — all to yd.
1. Rice; spud & pepper soup
pepper
2. Rice; bean mash & piekle gizz;
Soup w/ few beans
3. Rice; soy beans; spud, onion,
& pepper soup.
0.D. — My Friend
WAR ENDED AT 4:50P
TO-DAY. JAPAN TO BE
DISARMED AND PRISONERS
SAFEGUARDED.
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20-8-16
NO WORK TO DAY
1. Rice; eggplant & pepper
Soup; bean mash & pepper
Gizz.
2. Riee; onion & pepper
Lugao; bean mash & pepper gizz
Tea.
3. Kafir corn; pepper soup; soy
Beans; brown gravy; tea
0.D. -
C.0O. said the mill would
Be resting for a few days
So we would be off for a
While. Of course we we
Know the reason and he
Knows we know. Time
Passes very slowly for
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Us. | spent the day read-

Ing, writing, washing clothes,
Wandering around, talking
About when we’re leaving
Etc etc. Everyone knows

Its all over but the ex-
Citement is yet to come, |
Believe. We are still in the
Same place with same guard
same food and still confined
as yet. Every one asks the
others their opinions as

to this or that. Some are
making plans, remaking
plans, changing plans all the
time.
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20-8-17
AIR RAID ALARMS LAST

NIGHT FROM SEVERAL PLACES
ALL CLEAR SOUNDED SHORTLY

AFTER

1. GUMBO OF RICE, BARLEY, ONIONS,

AND PEPPERS

2. Rice — pepper soup;
Pepper gizz

3. Rice (1/2) pepper soup;
soy beans; red peppers.
O.D.-

RUMORS TO-DAY — Leaving
in 3 or 4 days — 1500
Yanks in Osaka. Field

day in P.M. —Washed
clothes and cleaned
equip for moving.
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20-8-18
C.0. came back about 1:00 P
To-day
1. Rice; eggplant & pepper
soup.
3. Rice; onion & spam gumbo;
soy beans; jam, chocolate,
milk & raisin pudding, coffee
2. Rosemill pate & cheese
gumbo; rice; pepper stew.
Pepper gizz. Coffee
0.D. - SUIJINA
30 Red Cross boxes issued
today. Rumor — stay here
until boat leaves. Chinese
giving Japs bad time.
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20-8-19
6:20 Revielle — 6:30 Muster
1. Rice; Eggplant & onion
soup; tea
2. Rice; pepper & enion tea
eggplant soup; pepper gizz.
3. Rice, onion, pepper & corned
beef gumbo; soy beans; gravy;
O.D.- coffee.
Rumor. British prisoners in
Osaka gave Japs a bad time
and were punished. —
1% prisoners of war re-
leased today
3 men killed in Kobe hosp.
in one of last raids. Hosp
burned
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20-8-20
6:20A reveille, 6:30A muster
1. Rice; thick pepper, egg-
plant and rice scraping soup. Tea
2. Kafir corn; eggplant
& pepper soup; pickled
peppers. Tea
3. salmon, onion & pepper
gumbo; soy beans;
Ground roasted soy bean
pudding; pickled peppers; tea
Pay roll cleared to-day.
Camp roster checked by
Japs.
0.D. - Monster
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20-8-21
620R — 630 Muster
1. Rice; pepper eggplant
soup; tea
2. Kafir corn; eggplant soup
pickled peppers; tea
3. Rice & potato gumbo; brown gravy
soy beans; soy sauce; tea
0.D. — Monster Pickled peppers
Turned in all undesired
American clothes. Rumor
has it that we will
leave on 23,
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20-8-22
1. Rice; eggplant soup.
Pickled peppers, tea
2. Kafir corn; eggplant
soup. Tea
3. Kafir corn %; spud
stew; soy beans;
0.D. Morino

Rumor: Ship in Yokohama
tomorrow. In Kobe by
26" — we to leave

here on 26" and byard
on 27" or 28t
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20-8-23
1. Rice; spud & onion soup
2. Mochi rice; brown gravy.
Pumpkin tomato & onion salad
a la Goldsmith.
3. Rice (1/2); soy beans; spud
& onion soup.

0O.D. —Watanabe

Still lying around. Nothing

to do except camp police

in morning. Clothes all

washed and notebooks squared
away. PW painted on

roof of Nip office t-day

C.0O. said war was over. Suji
said we left on 26
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20-8-24
1. Rice; spud & onion soup.
2. Rice (black bow! & tab); brown
bean mash gravy; pumpkin, onion,
& bean salad a la Goldsmith
3. Rice; baked spuds w/ butter;
soy beans; pickled peppers;
gravy
0O.D. —Watanabe
Rumor — Leave 4 PM on 26™
doctor gave mill lots of
medicine. They are supposed
to give us cigarettes and
canned food. We are supposed
to eat pig tomorrow or
Sunday. (Late flash: Pig ondaywe
leave) some getting discouraged.
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20-8-25
1. Rice; onion soup.
2. Rice; brown gravy; baked
pumpkin; pumpkin & bean
salad; raw onion; lean salmon.
3. Rice; brown gravy; soy beans;
mash spuds & onions; 1 raw
onion; % can salmon.
0.D. — “Suji”
16 cigarettes each given by
mill and 960 cans salmon.
Rice ration increased to black
bowl each meal. 26" rumors
died out. Maybe 15 more
days. Am. Planes to have free
passage over Nippon at 6:00 A.M.
Rain to-day.
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20-8-26
SUNDAY - still raining

1. Rice; onion & petate soup
2. Rice; onion soup; % can
salmon; peppers; pumpkin,
onion & bean salad a la Goldie
3. Rice; brown gravy; baked
spuds; soy beans.

Battleship Missouri in Tokio —
AM.,, British, Chinese & Russian
soldiers in Kobe today. Maybe
here to-morrow or next day.
We were issued Army coats,
Army pants & “G” strings after
supper.
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122

125
184
47

85

169
173
65

294
259
221
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20-8-27
First Call 7:50A Muster 8:00A
1. Rice; onion soup
2. Rice; onion soup; brown
gravy; % can salmon
3. Rice; stewed spuds; soy
beans; pepper gizz
Red Cross representatives due
here on 30"
0.D. —Specs
American planes came over
today from 2:00 P. until 2:30 P.
Filled out forms to be sent
to American authorities in
Osaka tomorrow. Was issued
toilet paper and tooth powder.
Blankets came in. News: We get
OKINAWA group. Kuril group — Marsha
Gilbert, Marianas Islands, etc. Korea
Free; Taiwan to China etc.
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20-8-28
First call 7:20A — Muster 7:30A
Effective daily.
1. Rice; onion soup
2. Rice; onion soup; gravy;
% can salmon.
3. Rice; soy beans; boiled
spuds; gravy.
0.D.-
P-38’s or P-61’s and 4-engined
bombers over in A.M. — Had
quite a show in P.M. — several
Navy carrier planes came over
very low several times waving
at us. One pilot dropped four
and a fraction packs of Phillip
Morris cigarettes. Another
dropped something but was
not found.
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20-8-29
Planes over before muster
1. Rice; onion soup
2. Rice; brown gravy
3. Rice: (tea bowl! & black bowl)
soy beans; spud & onion
stew. Peppers.
0.D.-
Plenty air activity today.
Planes dropped 7 % cartons
Luckies & Chesterfields. 2
Luckies & 3 Chesterfields
per man. B-29’s dropped
drums of fresh beef to other
camps.
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20-8-30
1. Rice (2) good eggplant soup.
2. Rice (2) soy beans; gravy
3. Rice white, 2 7 tea bowls.
Soy beans; onion gravy.
0.D.-
Big conference today — Col
Murata and staff. American,
British & Australian reps.
Subject. Chow, surrender of
Japanese, return of prisoners
etc. We expect to go back
via Manila. B-29 dropped
plenty chow, cigarettes,
toilet articles etc. one
chute didn’t open
properly. Some damage.
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20-8-31
Chow very good. Candy,
cigarettes, soups, stews,
puddings, beans etc. etc.
4 American officers
came into camp.
Plans made for
taking over. Flags
being made.
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guitars, standard
ukelele
mandolin
drum snare

“  bass
pedal, foot
trumpet, standard
clarinet, E flat alto
accordion
cymbal, large
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Ford Roof Detail
Slater —ass't. Roof
Camp maintenance — Niday Clear barracks 20-8-30
Moore (asst) Of excess gear 171
After shoe issue 139
28
71
165
85
Trash
Dean
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Wallace G. Hastings

45, St. Allans Road

Dartford,
Kent,
England.
S. TAHARA

45 GOKEN YASHIKI
HIMEIJI, JAPAN
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S. TAHARA

45 GOKEN YASHIKI
HIMEJI, VIA KOBE, JAPAN

184 McDavitt
58 — Coker
205 — Motosko
286 — Waller

Squad #1 — WT1/c Leininger
“ #2 Sgt.Shane
“ #3 S/Sgt Clouse
#4 RM1/c Miller
#5 S/Sgt Hanneman
#6



Page 57
SQUAD #1
Litter detail
1 relief
130 Herd 122
213 O’Brien 75
184 McDavitt 205
201 Moreno 86
2d. Relief
139 Howard 114
286 Waller 6
236 Read 35
113 Gonzales P 200

A WN R

Benjo Wash rack

461
162
2-3
3-4

2

34

4
1

Hagedorn
DeGraw
Motosko
Elliott

Gonzales W
Millen K
Bryk
Moore
trash

43

4

1

32
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Benjo
162
283
364
481
1-2
2-3

4-1
1-2
2-3
34

4-1
1-2
2-3
3-4

Police work for
Bks #1 — 2 men daily

From each squad

Aug 17
Washrack

P AAWNREPRPPMPWONEPEPPWONERPW

Trash

NFR,PWNEREPPONEREPDWLONER DS
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SQUAD #5

NUMERICAL ROSTER
RATED — 21~NONRATED - 29
NO. MESS NAME

6v 1 ALLEN K.A
7voo1 ALLEN W.

g*v 1 ANDERSON J.S.

23* NYU BOWEN (M.D.)

28% 2 BRADLEY MESS CAPT
33V 2 BROOKS

35v 1 BRYK

58% 1 COKER MESS COOK
59 NYUS COLE

66*v 2 CRAYTON

= LE | DAVIDSON

74%v 1 DEAN

75%v 2 DEGRAW

86 1 ELLIOTT

90+ NYU—— ERCANBRACK
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NO. MESS NAME

92%* 1 FAULKNER

103 GALLEY GARNER

112* 1 GOLDSMITH CAMP DETAIL
113v° 1 GONZALES, P.A.

114v 1 GONZALES, W

118* 2 GREEN S.L. SQD. LDF.
122v NYU HAGEDORN

130 1 HERD (ACK)

134* NYUS HIGGINS MESS COOK
139* 1 HOWARD

140 2 HUBER

159* 2 KORCZAK

165 1 LANE

170 2 LEE MESS COOK

171* 1 LEININGER MESS CAPT
176* 1 MACDONALD
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NO. MESS NAME NO. MESS NAME
181  GALLEY MARTINEZ 286 2 WALLER, G.A. MESS COOK
184 2 MCDAVITT 288 2 WASHINGTON MESS COOK
200 1 MOORE, W.J. 292* NYU  WILLIAMS (M.D.)

201 1 MORENO (FM 1/C) BUGLER 301 1 ZENDER

203* 1 MOSHER E.L. MESS COOK

204* 1 MOSHER F.R. MESS COOK

205 1 MOTOSKO

206 2 MULHOLLAND

207 1 MUNN

210 2 NESTEBY

213 1 O’BRIEN CAMP DETAIL

236 2 READ, J.H.

246* 1 ROBINSON

264 2 SHERR

272 2 STARKEY

275% 2 STROZIER



Page 63
MESS #1 — BLGD #1
NO.  NAME DUTY
6 --mmmm- ALLEN K
7 e ALLEN, W
8 ~-mmmm- ANDERSON, J.S.
35-mm- BRYK
58-------COKER MESS COOK
71— DAVIDSON
yZ — DEAN
86— ELLIOTT

92—- FAULKNER
113 -—--- GONZALES, P
114 ----- GONZALES, W

165 -----LANE ------=--m--- ASH BOXES
171 -----LEININGER ------ MESS CAPT
176 -----MACDONALD

200 -----MOORE W.J.

201 -----MORENO-------- BUGLER
203 -----MOSHER, E.L. -- MESS COOK
204 -----MOSHER, F.R.-- MESS COOK
205 -----MOTOSKO

207 -----MUNN

213 -—-0O’BRIEN

246 -----ROBINSON

MESS #1 - BLGD #1

NO.  NAME DUTY
p). p— BRADLEY, J.D. -- MESS CAPT.
E . p— BROOKS

59— COLE

118 -----GREEN ----------- SQD. LDR.
134 HIGGHNS --------- MESS COOK
140 -----HUBER

170 -----LEE ~----mmmmeemeev MESS COOK

184 ----- MCDAVITT

206 ----- MULHOLLAND

210 ----- NESTEBY

236 ----- READ, J.H.

264 ----- SHERR

272 -—-- STARKEY

275 --—--- STROZIER

286 ----- WALLER, G.A. -- M/€OOK

288 ----- WASHINGTON - M. COOK

301 159ZENBER KORCZAK
MESSING ELSEWHERE

23— BOWEN ---------- NYU-MED.

103 -----GARNER -------- GALLEY-MESS LDR
122 ----—-HAGEDORN----- NYU. — T.B.

181 -----MARTINEZ ------ GALLEY-COOK

292 - WILLIAMS ------- NYU. — MED.CORP.
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58

112
66

NO.

118
28

171
275
75

134
206
210
272
301
33

59

140
184
236
264
286
255

250

Moore, J.W.
MESS #1
Goldsmith
Crayton
NAME
GREEN, S.L.

BRADLEY J.D.

LEININGER
Strozier

De Graw
Higgins
Mulholland
Nesteby
Starkey
Zender
Brooks
Cole

Huber

M.C. Davitt
Read J.H.
Sherr

Swoller
M???
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MESS #2
171 MC. Leininger
74 Dean
58 Coker
203 Mosher E.L.
204 “ FR
71 Davidson
92 Faulkner
139 Howard
176 MacDonald
8 Anderson J.S.
159 Korczak
246 Robinson
6 Allen Ka
7 Allen W.R
22— Hagedorn
130 Herd
165 Lane
201 Moreno
207 Munn
213 Obrien
288——\Washingten
35 Bryk
86 Elliott
200 Moore W
205 Motosko
114 Gonzalez
200 Gonzalez

Moore
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IRON SULPHATE

COUS - PURE
FeSO, - 7H,0=278.01
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SQUAD #1 ROSTER
1. CAMP LEADER
No. 90 — ERCANBRACK, E.B.
1. SQUAD LEADER
No. 118 — GREEN, S.L
1. PETTY OFFICER I/c
No. 171 LEININGER
4.S/SGTS & PETTY OFFICERS 2/C
No. 71 — DAVIDSON
92 — FAULKNER
139 - HOWARD
275 — STROZIER
5. SGTS & PETTY OFFICERS 3/C
No. 28 — BRADLEY J.D.
66 — CRAYTON
74 — DEAN
112 — GOLDSMITH
176 — MACDONALD
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8 CORPORALS NO.165 - LANE
No. 8 — ANDERSON, J. S 170 — LEE
58 — COKER 201 — MORENO (FM 1/C)
75 - DEGRAW 206 — MULHOLLAND
134 - HIGGINS 207 — MUNN
159 — KORCZAK 210 — NESTEBY
203 — MOSHER, E.L. 213 - O’BRIEN
204 — MOSHER, F.R. 272 — STARKEY
246 — ROBINSON 288 — WASHINGTON
16 PVTS. FIRST CLASS 301 - ZENDER
v' 6 ALLEN, K.A. 13. PRIVATES
v 7 ALLEN, W.R. NO.33 - BROOKS
103 GARNER 35-BRYK
114 GONZALES, W. 59 - COLE
122 - HAGEDORN 86 — ELLIOTT
130 — HERD (ACK) 140 - HUBER

113 — GONZALES P.A.
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NO.181 — MARTINEZ [blank]

184 — MCDAVITT
200 - MOORE, W.J.
205 - MOTOSKO
236 — READ, J.H.
264 — SHERR

286 — WALLER, G.A.

2 MEDICAL CORPSMAN
NO.23 - BOWEN (N.C.0.)
292 — WILLIAMS (N.C.0.)
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SQUAD #1
Ercanbrack E.B. 90
Green S.L. 118

Leininger Jack 171
Davidson Beb 8971

Strozier Alex 275
Howard E.M. 139
Faulkner S.L. 92
Purselley— G F— 232
Dean J.R. 74
Bradley J.D. 28
Crayton Harry L. 66

Goldsmith L.H. 112
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Banjo

188
11
158

Washrack
33

150

189

16

Trash

261

24
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118* - Green
171* Leininger
3*- Agnes
234* Ragsdale
62* - Cook
35- Bryk

169 - Lee

201 - Moreno
184 - McDavitt
300—\Woods
270—Spelman
92* - Faulkner
55* - Clouse
275* - Strozier
19 - Beck

ORE SHIP

N = = N 00

ORE SHIP
REGULAR PARTY
4H-220
b—92
i—275
D2 223
45—107 55

NN O =
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RATED -17

ROSTER OF SQUAD #5
NON RATED — 28
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118
28

L E

[o9)

5 8V
D 9v
5 10V

3 @@ s

6 (4) ;’1
4
4
4
4
5
5

WNNNGHHO\A

T O O 0 WN O

20-6-16

FIRE PARTY A
In Charge
Ass’t/
ad 5 30V
15v 6 31
16v 7 32v
18v 8 33V
19v 59 39
21v 61 B9
22v 62 36V
25v 64 37V
27V

29v

Muster in front of AIR
RAID shelter before Office
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19 JUNE 45 AUGUST
Tues. | Wed. i

Wed. | Thurs.

19 JULY 45 19 SEPTEMBER 45
Wed. | Thurs. i. . Sun. | Mon. | Tues. | Wed. | Thurs. | Fri. | Sat.
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 | 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 | 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 | 29

Pay accrued  $5353.58

Pay accrued|- $5,600.38
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